

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID17-1012 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 7/11/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/17/2017 **Final action:** 8/17/2017

Approve the acquisition of 166,194 square feet of street right-of-way and 32,418 square feet of trail easement on a portion of APN 505-060-08 from property owned by Adamas, LLC, in the amount of \$673,000 for the construction of Veterans Boulevard near Barstow Avenue east of Grantland Avenue

(Council District 2).

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Indexes:

Title:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Adamas LLC VicinityMapAPN50506008.pdf, 2. Adamas, LLC LocationMapAPN50506008.pdf, 3.

Adamas LLC PurchaseSaleAgreementAPN50506008.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/17/2017	1	City Council	approved	Pass